| | | | | Ally. DKI. NO. 000303-0122 |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|
| FÓRM PTO-1595 (modified) | 08-21-2 | 2006 | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| (Rev 6-93) RE | | | SHEET | Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Director of the United States Pa | 103294 | 085 | attached origin | al documents or copies thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and a | address of rece | eiving party(ies): |
| GLOBAL EXCHANGE SERVIC | ES, INC. | Gaithers | on Park Drive | |
| Additional conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: CHANGE OF NAM Execution Date: 09/09/2005 | NO E | Additional name | e(s) & address | (es) attached? NO |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numb | per(s): | | ,,,, | |
| If this is being filed together with a new | w application, the exec | ution date of the | application is: | |
| A. Patent Application Number(s): | | B. Patent Number(s): | | |
| 09/722,607 | | | | |
| | ا Additional number | rs attached? NO | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 | | |
| William T. Ellis FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street NW, Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-51 | | Authorized 8. Payment Info a. Credit Car b. Deposit ac | closed d to be charged d to be charged ormation | d to credit card d to deposit account mbers 4191 Date 11/30/2008 |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document. The Combe required in this matter to the above-ide (hilling J. Arbicola) William T. Ellis Name of person signing | missioner is hereby au entified deposit accour | s including cove | ge any addition | Date ments, and document: 5 808080809 89722507 |
| | | 65 EC | :8621 | / 48.90 OP } |

H_1667032.1

REEL: 018203 FRAME: 0536

PATENT

Delaware

PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GLOBAL EXCHANGE SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GLOBAL EXCHANGE SERVICES, INC." TO "GXS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 9:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2384604 8100 050739133



Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

arriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4144200

DATE: 09-09-05

PATENT

State of Daleware Secretary of State
Naisian of Computations
Delivered 09:46 AM 09/09/2005
FILED 09:36 RM 09/09/2005
SRV 050739133 ~ 2384604 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Global eXchange Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board of Directors, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

> RESOLVED that the Certificate of Incorporation of Global eXchange Services, Inc. be amended by changing Article FIRST thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

TIRST: The name of the Corporation is "GXS, Inc."

That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders of said corporation, SECOND: the sole stockholder of said corporation has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Global exchange Services, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Bruce Hunter, its Secretary, this 8TH day of SEPTEMBER, 2005.

GLOBAL EXCHANGE SERVICES, INC.,

PATENT

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GLOBAL EXCHANGE SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GLOBAL EXCHANGE SERVICES, INC." TO "GXS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 9:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2384604 8100 0507**3**9133



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

larriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4144201

DATE: 09-09-05

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/15/2006

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Palivered 09:46 AM 09/09/2005
FILED 09:36 AM 09/09/2005
SRV 050739133 - 2384604 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Global eXchange Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board of Directors, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

> RESOLVED that the Certificate of Incorporation of Global eXchange Services, Inc. be amended by changing Article FIRST thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

'TIRST: The name of the Corporation is "GXS, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders of said corporation, the sole stockholder of said corporation has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Global eXchange Services. Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Bruce Hunter, its Secretary, this 3 day of September. 2005.

GLOBAL EXCHANGE SERVICES, INC..

Secretary

PATENT